
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025329-2021 

Contract

C19070 - Digital Experience Platform

Kent Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025329
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028d1e  
Published 11 October 2021, 11:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent Fire and Rescue Service

The Godlands, Straw Mill Hill, Tovil

Maidstone

ME15 6XB

Contact

Mrs Sally Conquest

Email

sally.conquest@kent.fire-uk.org

Telephone

+44 1622692121

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025329-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025329-2021
mailto:sally.conquest@kent.fire-uk.org


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.fire-uk.org/

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.fire-uk.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C19070 - Digital Experience Platform

Reference number

DN510737

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.kent.fire-uk.org/
http://www.kent.fire-uk.org/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Development of new external website and digital experience platform.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £467,040

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To build and implement a new Digital Experience Platform (DXP), including a public
website, content management system, digital asset management system, and workflow
tools.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001480

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C19070

Title

C19070 - Digital Experience Platform

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/001480-2021


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Civic Computing Ltd

12 South Charlotte Street, Edinburgh

Midlothian

EH2 4AX

Telephone

+44 1316249830

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC221925

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £467,040



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent Fire and Rescue Service

Maidstone

ME15 6XB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-13T05:03:09+0000
	TCPDF




